
Total Bid Analysis

RSU 12 - Sheepscot Valley
665 Patricktown Road Suite 2

Somerville, ME  04348

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

5/31/2019 10:14:48 PM

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba Copiers & HP Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$24,430.39

$22,714.51

$40,864.67

$9,049.49

$24,430.39

$8,988.28

$24,430.39

$10,733.65

$36,164.74

$8,000.00

$63,579.18

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$8,743.47

$41,439.87

$113,572.53

$41,324.83

$22,139.31 $22,254.35

$110,696.53 $111,271.73

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$7,959.99 $7,906.16 $8,680.79$7,690.81

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall 
below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of , which will be due August 02,  2019.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this 
year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on 
August 01,  2020 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease 
payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 
11% processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

RSU 12 - Sheepscot Valley
665 Patricktown Road Suite 2

Somerville, ME  04348

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

6/7/2019 10:11:47 AM

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba Copiers & HP printers (All New)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$29,020.05

$18,153.38

$45,425.80

$9,019.96

$29,020.05

$8,958.95

$29,020.05

$10,733.65

$36,164.74

$8,000.00

$63,579.18

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$8,714.93

$46,000.00

$90,766.90

$45,885.16

$17,579.18 $17,694.02

$87,895.89 $88,470.09

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$7,959.99 $7,906.16 $8,680.79$7,690.81

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall 
below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of , which will be due August 02,  2019.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this 
year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on 
August 01,  2020 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease 
payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 
11% processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

RSU 12 - Sheepscot Valley
665 Patricktown Road Suite 2

Somerville, ME  04348

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

5/31/2019 9:53:47 PM

Vendor(s): Symquest with Konica Minolta Copiers & HP Printers (Late Bid)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$40,124.08

$6,606.34

$56,972.84

$10,294.88

$40,124.08

$10,225.25

$40,124.08

$10,733.65

$36,164.74

$8,000.00

$63,579.18

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$9,946.75

$57,562.55

$33,031.69

$57,444.60

$6,016.63 $6,134.57

$30,083.16 $30,672.87

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$7,143.58 $7,095.27 $8,680.79$6,902.01

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall 
below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of , which will be due August 02,  2019.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this 
year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on 
August 01,  2020 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease 
payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 
11% processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

RSU 12 - Sheepscot Valley
665 Patricktown Road Suite 2

Somerville, ME  04348

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

5/28/2019 9:45:41 AM

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Ricoh Copiers & Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$41,981.22

$3,628.24

$59,950.94

$11,737.23

$41,981.22

$11,657.85

$41,981.22

$10,733.65

$36,164.74

$8,000.00

$63,579.18

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$11,340.32

$60,579.88

$18,141.18

$60,454.09

$2,999.30 $3,125.08

$14,996.48 $15,625.42

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$6,861.43 $6,815.03 $8,680.79$6,629.40

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall 
below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of , which will be due August 02,  2019.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this 
year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on 
August 01,  2020 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease 
payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 
11% processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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