5/31/2019 10:14:48 PM

665 Patricktown Road Suite 2 Somerville, ME 04348

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba Copiers & HP Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$7,690.81	\$7,959.99	\$7,906.16	\$8,680.79
Service & Supplies Black	\$8,743.47	\$9,049.49	\$8,988.28	\$10,733.65
5 Year Muni Lease	\$24,430.39	\$24,430.39	\$24,430.39	\$36,164.74
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00
Totals	\$40,864.67	\$41,439.87	\$41,324.83	\$63,579.18
Annual Cost Savings	\$22,714.51	\$22,139.31	\$22,254.35	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$113,572.53	\$110,696.53	\$111,271.73	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of, which will be due August 02, 2019. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 01, 2020. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: RSU 12 A-Copi Page 1 of 4

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

6/7/2019 10:11:47 AM

665 Patricktown Road Suite 2 Somerville, ME 04348

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba Copiers & HP printers (All New)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$7,690.81	\$7,959.99	\$7,906.16	\$8,680.79
Service & Supplies Black	\$8,714.93	\$9,019.96	\$8,958.95	\$10,733.65
5 Year Muni Lease	\$29,020.05	\$29,020.05	\$29,020.05	\$36,164.74
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00
Totals	\$45,425.80	\$46,000.00	\$45,885.16	\$63,579.18
Annual Cost Savings	\$18,153.38	\$17,579.18	\$17,694.02	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$90,766.90	\$87,895.89	\$88,470.09	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of, which will be due August 02, 2019. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 01, 2020. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: RSU 12 A-Copi All New Page 2 of 4

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/31/2019 9:53:47 PM

665 Patricktown Road Suite 2 Somerville, ME 04348

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Symquest with Konica Minolta Copiers & HP Printers (Late Bid)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$6,902.01	\$7,143.58	\$7,095.27	\$8,680.79
Service & Supplies Black	\$9,946.75	\$10,294.88	\$10,225.25	\$10,733.65
5 Year Muni Lease	\$40,124.08	\$40,124.08	\$40,124.08	\$36,164.74
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00
Totals	\$56,972.84	\$57,562.55	\$57,444.60	\$63,579.18
Annual Cost Savings	\$6,606.34	\$6,016.63	\$6,134.57	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$33,031.69	\$30,083.16	\$30,672.87	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of, which will be due August 02, 2019. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 01, 2020. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: RSU 12 Symquest Page 3 of 4

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

5/28/2019 9:45:41 AM

665 Patricktown Road Suite 2 Somerville, ME 04348

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 2,691,592 Copies per Year beginning with 2018-2019 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Ricoh Copiers & Printers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$6,629.40	\$6,861.43	\$6,815.03	\$8,680.79
Service & Supplies Black	\$11,340.32	\$11,737.23	\$11,657.85	\$10,733.65
5 Year Muni Lease	\$41,981.22	\$41,981.22	\$41,981.22	\$36,164.74
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00
Totals	\$59,950.94	\$60,579.88	\$60,454.09	\$63,579.18
Annual Cost Savings	\$3,628.24	\$2,999.30	\$3,125.08	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$18,141.18	\$14,996.48	\$15,625.42	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of, which will be due August 02, 2019. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 01, 2020. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: RSU 12 Ricoh Page 4 of 4

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.